
 

2014 BILLY GOAT CHALLENGE MIDDLE 

SCHOOL BOYS 2 MILE 

WOODLAND PARK, MCDONALD, OHIO 

Aug. 23, 2014 

70 DEGREES, SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Howland                  64    1   10   12   13   28   33   49  12:50.1  1:49.8 

  2 McDonald                103    9   11   17   30   36   46   60  13:18.5  1:12.7 

  3 Cvca                    108    5   14   16   22   51   63   66  13:21.6  2:01.8 

  4 Woodridge               122    2   20   26   34   40   59   62  13:25.2  2:03.5 

  5 Garaway                 136    3   19   21   38   55            13:33.8  2:26.3 

  6 Maplewood               174    7   37   41   42   47   54   71  14:00.2  1:43.9 

  7 Girard                  210   29   32   35   50   64   79   80  14:21.4  1:51.5 

  8 Lakeview                214    6   39   43   45   81   82   88  14:40.5  4:45.3 

  9 Bristol                 216    8   18   27   73   90            15:02.7  6:52.6 

 10 Aus Fitch               225   25   31   52   56   61   67   68  14:29.5  1:52.1 

 11 Garfield                245    4   44   58   69   70   77   78  14:44.1  3:13.5 

 12 Streetsboro             269   15   24   72   75   83   92       15:21.3  5:08.4 

 13 Poland                  308   48   53   57   74   76   84   85  15:22.4  1:56.9 

 14 Crestwood               350   23   65   86   87   89   91       17:15.1  6:14.0 

 

Incomplete Teams: Jefferson, LaBrae, Seb. McKinley 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Howland 

    1  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:48.8    5:54 

   10  William Eisen, 8           12:49.5    6:25 

   12  Triston Hafely, 8          12:55.4    6:28 

   13  Logan Armitage, 7          12:57.9    6:29 

   28  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:38.6    6:49 

   33  Hunter Gordon, 8           13:54.5    6:57 

   49  Atef Sikazwe, 7            14:32.5    7:16 

Total Time = 1:04:10.1     Total Places = 64 

 

2. McDonald 

    9  Zach Rasile, 7             12:48.4    6:24 

   11  Carson Fortune, 8          12:49.6    6:25 

   17  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       13:05.8    6:33 

   30  Connor Symbolik, 7         13:47.7    6:54 

   36  Zack Canada, 7             14:01.1    7:01 

   46  Michael Redmond, 7         14:28.8    7:14 



   60  Parker Higgins, 7          15:06.7    7:33 

Total Time = 1:06:32.4     Total Places = 103 

 

3. Cvca 

    5  Jake Malovasic, 8          12:39.0    6:19 

   14  Daniel Ripple, 8           13:02.2    6:31 

   16  Jack Hyatt, 7              13:05.6    6:33 

   22  Brett Carroscia, 7         13:20.6    6:40 

   51  Curits Kolb, 8             14:40.7    7:20 

   63  Jesse Oyster, 8            15:26.2    7:43 

   66  Chris McCollum, 8          15:45.7    7:53 

Total Time = 1:06:48.0     Total Places = 108 

 

4. Woodridge 

    2  Micah Blair, 7             12:13.0    6:06 

   20  Greg Muha, 8               13:09.4    6:35 

   26  Andy Muha, 8               13:32.4    6:46 

   34  Jason Syx, 8               13:55.0    6:57 

   40  Riley Galehouse, 7         14:16.4    7:08 

   59  Nedal Elkurd, 8            14:58.5    7:29 

   62  Sam Dutt, 7                15:23.2    7:42 

Total Time = 1:07:06.0     Total Places = 122 

 

5. Garaway 

    3  Julian Shrock, 8           12:27.6    6:14 

   19  Andrew West, 8             13:07.6    6:34 

   21  Noah Wentworth, 7          13:15.2    6:38 

   38  Kristian Stocksdale, 7     14:04.6    7:02 

   55  Dylan Hershberger, 7       14:53.9    7:27 

Total Time = 1:07:48.7     Total Places = 136 

 

6. Maplewood 

    7  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:46.4    6:23 

   37  Mark Kirch, 7              14:04.3    7:02 

   41  Reilly Michael, 8          14:17.2    7:09 

   42  Ryan Bedlion, 7            14:23.0    7:11 

   47  Steven Peters, 8           14:30.3    7:15 

   54  Spencer Logan, 8           14:51.9    7:26 

   71  Haden Mendik, 8            15:51.1    7:56 

Total Time = 1:10:00.9     Total Places = 174 

 

7. Girard 

   29  Louis Larney, 8            13:43.3    6:52 

   32  Christian Dixon, 7         13:53.6    6:57 

   35  Donovin Yeropli, 7         13:59.5    7:00 

   50  Riley Drennen, 7           14:35.8    7:18 

   64  Shawn Thomas, 7            15:34.8    7:47 

   79  Adam Catterlin, 7          17:11.0    8:35 

   80  Kyle Ylonen, 7             17:22.3    8:41 

Total Time = 1:11:46.9     Total Places = 210 

 

8. Lakeview 

    6  John Gula, 8               12:46.2    6:23 

   39  Ethan Lewis, 7             14:09.4    7:05 

   43  Ethan Dobler, 8            14:26.9    7:13 

   45  Alex Rohrer, 8             14:28.3    7:14 

   81  Bobby Coller, 8            17:31.5    8:46 

   82  Marcus Cupp, 7             17:34.1    8:47 

   88  Douglas Gurdak, 7          19:29.0    9:44 

Total Time = 1:13:22.1     Total Places = 214 

 

9. Bristol 

    8  Reece Klamorick, 7         12:47.9    6:24 



   18  Matthew Church, 7          13:06.7    6:33 

   27  Damion Durst, 8            13:38.5    6:49 

   73  Seth Mooney, 7             16:00.0    8:00 

   90  Matthew Stephens, 7        19:40.5    9:50 

Total Time = 1:15:13.5     Total Places = 216 

 

10. Aus Fitch 

   25  Derek Sletvold, 8          13:30.2    6:45 

   31  Connor Morton, 8           13:49.7    6:55 

   52  Alec DeBaldo, 8            14:49.3    7:25 

   56  Luke Baun, 8               14:56.1    7:28 

   61  Nick Mattiussi, 8          15:22.3    7:41 

   67  Zack Vestal, 8             15:45.7    7:53 

   68  Zach Glavic, 7             15:46.0    7:53 

Total Time = 1:12:27.4     Total Places = 225 

 

11. Garfield 

    4  Tyler Klouda, 8            12:37.0    6:18 

   44  Alex Bell, 8               14:27.8    7:14 

   58  Michael Martin, 7          14:57.8    7:29 

   69  Jason Conley, 8            15:47.2    7:54 

   70  Joe Gulgusky, 7            15:50.5    7:55 

   77  Travis Synnestvedt, 8      16:43.6    8:22 

   78  Danny Demma, 8             16:59.9    8:30 

Total Time = 1:13:40.1     Total Places = 245 

 

12. Streetsboro 

   15  Riley Deevers, 7           13:04.8    6:32 

   24  Jack Bindus, 7             13:25.0    6:42 

   72  Matt Mitchell, 8           15:51.2    7:56 

   75  Tkaushy Sims, 8            16:12.4    8:06 

   83  Matt Buckley, 8            18:13.2    9:07 

   92  Nate Hall, 7               21:12.4   10:36 

Total Time = 1:16:46.5     Total Places = 269 

 

13. Poland 

   48  Sean O'Connor, 8           14:30.4    7:15 

   53  Ian Lu, 8                  14:51.8    7:26 

   57  Ryan O'Kane, 8             14:57.5    7:29 

   74  Mark Lanterman, 8          16:05.1    8:03 

   76  Dylan Gordon, 8            16:27.3    8:14 

   84  Matteo Lefoer, 8           18:18.1    9:09 

   85  Anthony DePascale, 8       18:22.5    9:11 

Total Time = 1:16:51.9     Total Places = 308 

 

14. Crestwood 

   23  Zachary Forristal, 7       13:22.5    6:41 

   65  Connor Thigpen, 7          15:40.6    7:50 

   86  Andrew Quesenberry, 8      18:23.7    9:12 

   87  Austin deLaGrange, 7       19:12.2    9:36 

   89  Zachary Kotkowski, 8       19:36.4    9:48 

   91  Hunter Adkins, 7           21:00.8   10:30 

Total Time = 1:26:15.2     Total Places = 350 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Vincent Mauri, 8           11:48.8    5:54  Howland               



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
    2     2  Micah Blair, 7             12:13.0    6:06  Woodridge             

    3     3  Julian Shrock, 8           12:27.6    6:14  Garaway               

    4     4  Tyler Klouda, 8            12:37.0    6:18  Garfield              

    5     5  Jake Malovasic, 8          12:39.0    6:19  Cvca                  

    6     6  John Gula, 8               12:46.2    6:23  Lakeview              

    7     7  Ethan Faatz, 8             12:46.4    6:23  Maplewood             

    8     8  Reece Klamorick, 7         12:47.9    6:24  Bristol               

    9     9  Zach Rasile, 7             12:48.4    6:24  McDonald              

   10    10  William Eisen, 8           12:49.5    6:25  Howland               

   11    11  Carson Fortune, 8          12:49.6    6:25  McDonald              

   12        Zach Meyer, 8              12:54.0    6:27  LaBrae                

   13    12  Triston Hafely, 8          12:55.4    6:28  Howland               

   14    13  Logan Armitage, 7          12:57.9    6:29  Howland               

   15    14  Daniel Ripple, 8           13:02.2    6:31  Cvca                  

   16    15  Riley Deevers, 7           13:04.8    6:32  Streetsboro           

   17    16  Jack Hyatt, 7              13:05.6    6:33  Cvca                  

   18    17  Ethan Domitrovich, 7       13:05.8    6:33  McDonald              

   19    18  Matthew Church, 7          13:06.7    6:33  Bristol               

   20    19  Andrew West, 8             13:07.6    6:34  Garaway               

   21    20  Greg Muha, 8               13:09.4    6:35  Woodridge             

   22    21  Noah Wentworth, 7          13:15.2    6:38  Garaway               

   23    22  Brett Carroscia, 7         13:20.6    6:40  Cvca                  

   24    23  Zachary Forristal, 7       13:22.5    6:41  Crestwood             

   25    24  Jack Bindus, 7             13:25.0    6:42  Streetsboro           

   26    25  Derek Sletvold, 8          13:30.2    6:45  Aus Fitch             

   27    26  Andy Muha, 8               13:32.4    6:46  Woodridge             

   28    27  Damion Durst, 8            13:38.5    6:49  Bristol               

   29    28  Panayiotis Gentis, 7       13:38.6    6:49  Howland               

   30    29  Louis Larney, 8            13:43.3    6:52  Girard                

   31    30  Connor Symbolik, 7         13:47.7    6:54  McDonald              

   32    31  Connor Morton, 8           13:49.7    6:55  Aus Fitch             

   33    32  Christian Dixon, 7         13:53.6    6:57  Girard                

   34    33  Hunter Gordon, 8           13:54.5    6:57  Howland               

   35    34  Jason Syx, 8               13:55.0    6:57  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   36    35  Donovin Yeropli, 7         13:59.5    7:00  Girard                

   37    36  Zack Canada, 7             14:01.1    7:01  McDonald              

   38        Matt Stevens, 8            14:03.9    7:02  Jefferson             

   39    37  Mark Kirch, 7              14:04.3    7:02  Maplewood             

   40    38  Kristian Stocksdale, 7     14:04.6    7:02  Garaway               

   41    39  Ethan Lewis, 7             14:09.4    7:05  Lakeview              

   42    40  Riley Galehouse, 7         14:16.4    7:08  Woodridge             

   43    41  Reilly Michael, 8          14:17.2    7:09  Maplewood             

   44    42  Ryan Bedlion, 7            14:23.0    7:11  Maplewood             

   45    43  Ethan Dobler, 8            14:26.9    7:13  Lakeview              

   46    44  Alex Bell, 8               14:27.8    7:14  Garfield              

   47    45  Alex Rohrer, 8             14:28.3    7:14  Lakeview              

   48    46  Michael Redmond, 7         14:28.8    7:14  McDonald              

   49    47  Steven Peters, 8           14:30.3    7:15  Maplewood             

   50    48  Sean O'Connor, 8           14:30.4    7:15  Poland                

   51    49  Atef Sikazwe, 7            14:32.5    7:16  Howland               

   52    50  Riley Drennen, 7           14:35.8    7:18  Girard                

   53    51  Curits Kolb, 8             14:40.7    7:20  Cvca                  

   54    52  Alec DeBaldo, 8            14:49.3    7:25  Aus Fitch             

   55    53  Ian Lu, 8                  14:51.8    7:26  Poland                

   56    54  Spencer Logan, 8           14:51.9    7:26  Maplewood             

   57        Joseph Tucker, 8           14:52.1    7:26  Howland               

   58    55  Dylan Hershberger, 7       14:53.9    7:27  Garaway               



   59    56  Luke Baun, 8               14:56.1    7:28  Aus Fitch             

   60    57  Ryan O'Kane, 8             14:57.5    7:29  Poland                

   61    58  Michael Martin, 7          14:57.8    7:29  Garfield              

   62    59  Nedal Elkurd, 8            14:58.5    7:29  Woodridge             

   63        Abhishek Shah, 8           15:03.2    7:32  Howland               

   64    60  Parker Higgins, 7          15:06.7    7:33  McDonald              

   65        Tanner Matig, 8            15:10.1    7:35  McDonald              

   66        Christian Street, 7        15:12.3    7:36  McDonald              

   67        Jackson Gillis, 7          15:15.3    7:38  Howland               

   68        Dylan Wood, 8              15:18.4    7:39  LaBrae                

   69    61  Nick Mattiussi, 8          15:22.3    7:41  Aus Fitch             

   70    62  Sam Dutt, 7                15:23.2    7:42  Woodridge             

   71        Angelo Mauri, 8            15:25.9    7:43  Howland               

   72    63  Jesse Oyster, 8            15:26.2    7:43  Cvca                  

   73        Owen Kline, 7              15:29.2    7:45  Woodridge             

   74    64  Shawn Thomas, 7            15:34.8    7:47  Girard                

   75    65  Connor Thigpen, 7          15:40.6    7:50  Crestwood             

   76        Hayden Reaman, 8           15:44.6    7:52  Woodridge             

   77    66  Chris McCollum, 8          15:45.7    7:53  Cvca                  

   78    67  Zack Vestal, 8             15:45.7    7:53  Aus Fitch             

   79    68  Zach Glavic, 7             15:46.0    7:53  Aus Fitch             

   80    69  Jason Conley, 8            15:47.2    7:54  Garfield              

   81    70  Joe Gulgusky, 7            15:50.5    7:55  Garfield              

   82    71  Haden Mendik, 8            15:51.1    7:56  Maplewood             

   83    72  Matt Mitchell, 8           15:51.2    7:56  Streetsboro           

   84        Dylan Stowers, 8           15:52.7    7:56  Maplewood             

   85        Nick Diehl, 7              15:53.7    7:57  Jefferson             

   86        Isaac Mattern, 8           15:54.6    7:57  Howland               

   87        Trenton McCombs, 8         15:56.1    7:58  LaBrae                

   88        Corey Sharp, 8             15:56.8    7:58  Aus Fitch             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
   89    73  Seth Mooney, 7             16:00.0    8:00  Bristol               

   90        Daniel Hardy, 8            16:00.7    8:00  Howland               

   91        Reece Mercer, 7            16:01.0    8:00  Woodridge             

   92    74  Mark Lanterman, 8          16:05.1    8:03  Poland                

   93        Nick Flavian, 8            16:07.3    8:04  Aus Fitch             

   94    75  Tkaushy Sims, 8            16:12.4    8:06  Streetsboro           

   95        Calvin Page, 7             16:15.2    8:08  Howland               

   96        Jeriah Schrach, 7          16:16.0    8:08  Woodridge             

   97        Christian Jenkins, 8       16:23.5    8:12  Woodridge             

   98    76  Dylan Gordon, 8            16:27.3    8:14  Poland                

   99        John Pfeffer, 7            16:38.0    8:19  Aus Fitch             

  100    77  Travis Synnestvedt, 8      16:43.6    8:22  Garfield              

  101        Mason Kotanchek, 8         16:47.3    8:24  Maplewood             

  102        Cole Tolley, 7             16:54.8    8:27  Aus Fitch             

  103    78  Danny Demma, 8             16:59.9    8:30  Garfield              

  104        Elliott DeFrange, 8        17:04.3    8:32  Woodridge             

  105    79  Adam Catterlin, 7          17:11.0    8:35  Girard                

  106        Hunter Urso, 7             17:22.1    8:41  Howland               

  107    80  Kyle Ylonen, 7             17:22.3    8:41  Girard                

  108        Joel McCracken, 7          17:27.1    8:44  Girard                

  109        Will Perry, 8              17:31.4    8:46  Woodridge             

  110    81  Bobby Coller, 8            17:31.5    8:46  Lakeview              

  111    82  Marcus Cupp, 7             17:34.1    8:47  Lakeview              

  112        Adam Smith, 8              17:35.1    8:48  Girard                

  113        Christopher Gajski, 8      17:36.5    8:48  Howland               

  114        Joseph Clark, 8            17:39.9    8:50  Seb. McKinley         

  115        Max Kane, 8                17:43.8    8:52  Garfield              

  116        Sam Warg, 8                17:50.7    8:55  Aus Fitch             

  117        Aaron Glasgow, 8           17:51.9    8:56  Cvca                  

  118        Peyton Weaver, 8           17:51.9    8:56  Maplewood             



 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  119        Patrick Begley, 7          18:03.3    9:02  Maplewood             

  120        Zachary Stasko, 8          18:09.8    9:05  McDonald              

  121    83  Matt Buckley, 8            18:13.2    9:07  Streetsboro           

  122    84  Matteo Lefoer, 8           18:18.1    9:09  Poland                

  123        Anthony Damcott, 8         18:19.2    9:10  Cvca                  

  124    85  Anthony DePascale, 8       18:22.5    9:11  Poland                

  125    86  Andrew Quesenberry, 8      18:23.7    9:12  Crestwood             

  126        Miitchell Bates, 8         18:26.3    9:13  Woodridge             

  127        Bryce Edison, 7            18:26.6    9:13  Poland                

  128        Graham Bosley, 7           18:45.0    9:22  Aus Fitch             

  129        Justin Rickenbacher, 8     18:47.2    9:24  Woodridge             

  130        Gabriel Gladd, 7           18:52.2    9:26  Maplewood             

  131        Tyler Ludt, 7              18:53.5    9:27  Aus Fitch             

  132    87  Austin deLaGrange, 7       19:12.2    9:36  Crestwood             

  133        Ethan Kelly, 7             19:13.3    9:37  Howland               

  134        Andrew Golembiewski, 8     19:16.9    9:38  Cvca                  

  135    88  Douglas Gurdak, 7          19:29.0    9:44  Lakeview              

  136        Dane Stauffer, 8           19:31.0    9:45  Girard                

  137    89  Zachary Kotkowski, 8       19:36.4    9:48  Crestwood             

  138        Joshua Hariharan, 8        19:40.5    9:50  Cvca                  

  139    90  Matthew Stephens, 7        19:40.5    9:50  Bristol               

  140        Race Shipman, 8            19:47.8    9:54  Maplewood             

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  141        Matt Feree, 8              20:07.0   10:03  Aus Fitch             

  142        Matt Lowry, 7              20:16.0   10:08  Lakeview              

  143        Jacob Manete, 7            20:18.8   10:09  Girard                

  144        Carter Lentz, 8            20:20.9   10:10  Cvca                  

  145        Josh Yeager, 7             20:37.9   10:19  Aus Fitch             

  146        Dominic Orlando, 8         20:55.7   10:28  Maplewood             

  147        Brendon Bulik, 7           20:58.5   10:29  Girard                

  148    91  Hunter Adkins, 7           21:00.8   10:30  Crestwood             

  149    92  Nate Hall, 7               21:12.4   10:36  Streetsboro           

  150        Hayden Phillips, 7         21:21.9   10:41  Girard                

  151        Marcus Jones, 7            21:32.5   10:46  Lakeview              

  152        Trevor Patchen, 7          21:35.9   10:48  Howland               

  153        Cameron Walden, 8          21:37.2   10:49  Maplewood             

  154        Jake Batchelor, 7          21:41.3   10:51  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  155        Evan Dehn, 7               22:23.1   11:12  Howland               

  156        Alex Salem, 7              22:52.9   11:26  Cvca                  

  157        Matthew Crawford, 7        23:14.8   11:37  Garfield              

  158        Joey Ball, 7               23:19.2   11:40  Garfield              

  159        Malcom Neitenbach, 7       23:23.4   11:42  Woodridge             

  160        Luke Lankitus, 8           23:45.9   11:53  Poland                

 
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | Top 

 
  161        Andre Law, 7               26:40.4   13:20  Girard                

 

Return to home page.  
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